That you are agreeable  to  purchase
                      our  Kothi   of which you are a tenant  and  a
                      transaction between you and
                      880
                      us  has  been finally settled  today;  at  Rs.
                      24,000  (rupees  twenty-four  thousand),  with
                      respect to the said Kothi.
                            2.That you are paying us, at present,  a
                      sum of Rs. 4000 in cash, as earnest money, the
                      receipt  where,of has been acknowledged by  us

[...]

time of registration.
                            3. That the expenses relating  registra-
                      tion  and cost  of stamps etc. shall be  borne
                      by  you and we shall be entitled to get a  sum
                      of  Rs. 24,000 (rupees  twenty-four  thousand)
                      net.
                            4.  That  you  must get  the  sale  deed
                      executed within two months i.e. upto 24th May,
                      1964, and in case you do not get the sale-deed
                      registered within two months then the  earnest